
District 1 - Johnson City

905 Buffalo St.

Johnson City, TN 37604

Fax:  423-434-6987

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Erica Beach, Licensing Field Supervisor 423-232-2298 423-326-9383 erica.beach@tn.gov 

Shalaina Julian, Secretary 423-434-6915 Shalania.Julian@tn.gov

Allison Miller Skeen, Program Evaluator 423-224-1942 423-463-1564 Allison.X.Miller@tn.gov 

Debbie Caffey, Program Evaluator 423-434-6908 423-463-1570 Debbie.Caffey@tn.gov 

Rita J. Williams, Program Evaluator 423-434-4666 423-463-1568 Rita.J.Williams@tn.gov 

Jennifer L. Phillips, Program Evaluator 423-224-1945 423-377-9753 jennifer.l.phillips@tn.gov 

District 2 - Knoxville

7175 Strawberry Plains Pike, Suite 200

Knoxville, TN 37914-7002

Fax:  865-594-7156

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Leigh Ann Fox, Licensing Field Supervisor 865-594-9174 865-210-3598 leigh.ann.fox@tn.gov 

Judy Hopson, Secretary 865-594-9172 Judy.Hopson@tn.gov 

Linda Wallace, Program Evaluator 865-594-9177 865-306-2272 Linda.wallace@tn.gov 

Margo Mathis, Program Evaluator 865-594-9178 865-202-6149 Margo.Mathis@tn.gov 

Laura Fain, Program Evaluator 865-594-9173 865-202-6141 Laura.Fain@tn.gov 

Suzanne Dufresne, Program Evaluator 865-594-9180 865-202-6134 Sue.Dufresne@tn.gov 

Sharon Kincaid-Clark, Program Evaluator 865-594-9175 865-202-6144 Sharon.Kincaid-Clark@tn.gov 

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Vacant, Licensing Supervisor    

Karen Hawkins, Secretary 865-594-9161 Karen.Hawkins@tn.gov 

Debbie Pace, Program Evaluator 865-594-9162 865-202-6139 Deborah.Pace@tn.gov 

Ansley Taylor, Program Evaluator 865-594-9168 865-202-6131 Ansley.Taylor@tn.gov 

Erica Williams, Program Evaluator 865-594-9170 865-209-8482 Erica.Williams@tn.gov 

Tammy Judd, Program Evaluator 865-594-9169 865-202-6136 Tammy.Judd@tn.gov 

Melissa Thomas, Program Evaluator 865-594-9163 865-202-6145 Melissa.Sue.Thomas@tn.gov 

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CHILD AND ADULT CARE LICENSING STAFF LIST

CHILD AND ADULT CARE COMPLAINT HOTLINE - 1-800-462-8261    NASHVILLE AREA - 615-313-4820
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District 3 - Cookeville

1000 England Dr., Suite B

Cookeville, TN 38501

Fax:  931-528-9058

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Rhonda M. Bartlett, Licensing Field Supervisor 931-520-2474 931-982-0130 Rhonda.M.Bartlett@tn.gov

Angela Ray, Secretary 931-502-2472 angela.ray@tn.gov 

Linda Allison, Program Evaluator 931-982-0133 931-982-0133 Linda.Allison@tn.gov 

Anita Braswell, Program Evaluator 931-528-2591-1008 931-982-0132 Anita.Braswell@tn.gov 

Aneta Cassetty,  Program Evaluator 931-528-2591-1009 931-982-0134 Aneta.Cassetty@tn.gov 

Julie Vance, Program Evaluator 615-735-5741 615-339-8962 Julie.Vance@tn.gov 

Karen Cooper, Program Evaluator 931-528-2591-1012 931-982-0140 Karen.Cooper@tn.gov 

Diane Williamson, Program Evaluator 931-528-2591-1024 931-982-0144 Diane.Williamson@tn.gov 

District 4 - Chattanooga

Eastgate Town Center, Suite 602-B

5600 Brainerd Rd.

Chattanooga, TN 37411

Fax:  423-892-2926

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Emily Perrine, Licensing Field Supervisor 423-634-6184 423-463-1572 Emily.Perrine@tn.gov 

Nita Kilpatrick, Secretary 423-634-6180  Juanita.Kilpatrick@tn.gov 

Christy Young, Program Evaluator 423-634-6186 423-463-1578 Christy.Young@tn.gov 

Ellwanda White, Program Evaluator 423-634-6185 423-463-1576 Ellwanda.White@tn.gov 

Kristen Turner, Program Evaluator 423-634-2998 kristen.turner@tn.gov 

Gail Dennis, Program Evaluator 423-634-6187 423-463-1574 Gail.Dennis@tn.gov 

Dana Turbyfill, Program Evaluator 423-634-6369 423-463-1563 Dana.M.Turbyfill@tn.gov 

Angie Webb, Program Evaluator 423-634-6418 423-240-6503 Angie.Webb@tn.gov 

District 5 - Columbia

1400 College Park Dr., Suite C

Columbia, TN 38401-6835

Fax:  931-380-3395

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Marilynn Sowell, Licensing Field Supervisor 931-380-5951 931-206-2850 Marilynn.Sowell@tn.gov 

Steven Davis, Program Evaluator 931-380-4638 615-339-8945 Steven.davis@tn.gov 

Pam Brewer, Program Evaluator 931-380-5953 931-982-0153 Pam.Brewer@tn.gov 

Angie Ferguson Hagan, Program Evaluator  931-380-5445 931-982-0139 Angela.D.Hagan@tn.gov 

Martha Jane McIntyre, Program Evaluator 931-380-5954 931-982-0126 Martha.McIntyre@tn.gov 

Lori Ring, Program Evaluator 931-380-5955 931-982-0148 Lori.Ring@tn.gov 

Janice Denton, Program Evaluator 931-380-5954 931-982-0149 Janice.Denton@tn.gov 

Jolynn Stone, Program Evaluator 931-380-5955 931-982-0143 Jolynn.J.Stone@tn.gov 

Cannon, Clay, 

Cumberland, DeKalb, 

Fentress, Jackson, 

Macon, Overton, Pickett, 

Putnam, Smith, Van 

Buren, Warren, White

Bledsoe, Grundy, 

Hamilton, Marion, 

Sequatchie

Lincoln, Marshall, Giles, 

Maury, Lawrence, 

Wayne, Perry, Lewis, 

Hickman, Williamson

mailto:Rhonda.M.Bartlett@tn.gov
mailto:angela.ray@tn.gov
mailto:Linda.Allison@tn.gov
mailto:Anita.Braswell@tn.gov
mailto:Aneta.Cassetty@tn.gov
mailto:Julie.Vance@tn.gov
mailto:Karen.Cooper@tn.gov
mailto:Diane.Williamson@tn.gov
mailto:Emily.Perrine@tn.gov
mailto:Juanita.Kilpatrick@tn.gov
mailto:Christy.Young@tn.gov
mailto:Ellwanda.White@tn.gov
mailto:kristen.turner@tn.gov
mailto:Gail.Dennis@tn.gov
mailto:Dana.M.Turbyfill@tn.gov
mailto:Angie.Webb@tn.gov
mailto:Marilynn.Sowell@tn.gov
mailto:Steven.davis@tn.gov
mailto:Pam.Brewer@tn.gov
mailto:Angela.D.Hagan@tn.gov
mailto:Martha.McIntyre@tn.gov
mailto:Lori.Ring@tn.gov
mailto:Janice.Denton@tn.gov
mailto:Jolynn.J.Stone@tn.gov


District 6 - Nashville

Citizens Plaza Building, 7th Floor

400 Deaderick Street

Nashville, TN 37248

Davidson County Main Number 615-532-4410

Fax: 615-532-9235

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Staci Yocom, Licensing Field Supervisor 615-532-5193 615-571-1777 Staci.Yocom@tn.gov 

Delores Bullion, Secretary 615-532-4517 Delores.Bullion@tn.gov 

Debra W. Miller, Program Evaluator 615-532-5182 615-339-8936 Debra.W.Miller@tn.gov 

Sherri Murphy, Program Evaluator 615-532-5188 615-339-8942 Sherri.Murphy@tn.gov 

Shona Harris, Program Evaluator 615-532-5190 615-339-8958 Shona.Harris@tn.gov 

Wendy Pasch, Program Evaluator 615-532-5183 615-598-6229 Wendy.Pasch@tn.gov 

Joanne E. Rusie, Program Evaluator 615-253-1970 615-339-8957 Joanne.Rusie@tn.gov 

Tevis Haynie, Program Evaluator 615-532-4197 615-864-4768 Tevis.Haynie@ tn.gov 

Amanda M. Hunter, Program Evaluator 615-230-0137 615-339-8946 Amanda.M.Hunter@tn.gov

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Vacant, Licensing Field Supervisor 615-532-5193 615-571-1777

Margaret B. Turner, Secretary 615-532-4198 Margaret.B.Turner@tn.gov

Becky Barry, Program Evaluator 615-532-4521 615-339-8941 Rebecca.Barry@tn.gov   

Martha Garman, Program Evaluator 615-532-4195 615-339-8944 Martha.Garman@tn.gov 

Mary Cruz, Program Evaluator 615-532-4199 615-339-8949 Mary.C.Cruz@tn.gov 

Gerri Walker, Program Evaluator 615-532-4022 615-339-8953 Gerri.Walker@tn.gov

Kimbeley Gordon, Program Evaluator 615-253-1958 615-574-8539 Kimbeley.gordon@tn.gov 

Helen Gamble, Program Evaluator 615-532-4091 615-339-8947 Helen.Gamble@tn.gov 

T. Ray Page, Program Evaluator 615-230-0159 615-339-8950 T.Ray.Page@tn.gov 

Trameka Caldwell, Program Evaluator 615-253-3880 trameka.caldwell@tn.gov 

District 7 - Trenton

P. O. Box 188        ATTN:  CCLU

2205 Highway 45 By Pass W (North)

Trenton, TN 38382-4302

Fax: 731-855-7855

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Vacant,Licensing Field Supervisor  731-222-0185

Cynthia Panicali, Secretary  731-222-0185 Cynthia.Panicali@tn.gov 

Lisa Couch, Program Evaluator 731-222-0185 731-343-0436 Lisa.A.Couch@tn.gov 

Katrina Trimble, Program Evaluator  731-222-0185 731-343-0410 Katrina.Trimble@tn.gov 

Carolyn Goodman, Program Evaluator  731-222-0185 731-343-0409 Carolyn.Goodman@tn.gov 

Laura Ann Hart, Program Evaluator  731-222-0185 731-343-0413 Ann.Hart@tn.gov 

Sharon Jones, Program Evaluator  731-222-0185 731-343-0427 Sharon.A.Jones@tn.gov 

Ann Minton, Program Evaluator  731-222-0185 731-343-0407 Amelia.Ann.Minton@tn.gov 

Amy Richardson, Program Evaluator  731-222-0180 731-343-0405 Amy.Richardson@tn.gov 

Davidson
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District 8 - Memphis

One Commerce Square 40 South Main Street, 9th Floor

Memphis, TN 38103-9987

Fax:  901-543-6470 or 543-6313

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Bennie Walker, Licensing Field Supervisor 901-543-7960 901-275-5594 Bennie.Walker@tn.gov 

Marsha Leake, Secretary 901-543-7018 marsha.leake@tn.gov 

Freda M. Adams, Program Evaluator 901-543-6247 901-275-5596 Freda.Adams@tn.gov 

Nicole Fifer, Program Evaluator 901-543-6049 901-229-1862 Nicole.Fifer@tn.gov 

Pearly Taylor, Program Evaluator 901-543-7956 901-275-5593 Pearly.Taylor@tn.gov 

Artricia Polk, Program Evaluator 901-543-6372 901-275-5589 Artricia.Polk@tn.gov 

Naomi Jones, Program Evaluator 901-543-6066 901-275-5598 Naomi.Jones@tn.gov

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Patricia J. Jackson, Licensing Field Supervisor 901-543-6357 901-275-5582 Patricia.J.Jackson@tn.gov

Fannie Lamar, Program Evaluator 901-543-6714 901-275-5596 Fannie.Lamar@tn.gov 

Teri Brooks, Program Evaluator 901-543-7964 teri.brooks@tn.gov 

Cathy Woodward-Genesy, Program Evaluator   901-543-6001 901) 275-5580 Cathy.X.Woodward-Genesy@tn.gov 

Andrea Randle, Program Evaluator  901-543-7343 901-305-5960 Andrea.Randle@tn.gov 

Richard Wright, Program Evaluator  901-543-2478 901-275-5587 Richard.Wright@tn.gov 

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Kimberly Carter, Licensing Field Supervisor 901-543-7656 901-275-5575 Kimberly.Carter@tn.gov 

Bernice Eddins, Secretary 901-543-7954 Bernice.Eddins@tn.gov 

Annette Walker, Program Evaluator 901-543-7957 901-275-5603 Annette.Walker@tn.gov 

Katrina Gathwright, Program Evaluator 901-543-7959 901-275-5592 Katrina.Gathwright@tn.gov

Deborah Shannon, Program Evaluator 901-543-6359 Deborah.Shannon@tn.gov 

Nicole Hendricks, Program Evaluator  901-543-6376 901-275-5585 Nicloe.J.Hendricks@tn.gov 

Tamika Parker, Program Evaluator 901-348-3992 662-519-1761 tamika.parker@tn.gov 

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Barry C. McKinney, Licensing Field Supervisor 901-543-6297 901-275-5581 Barry.C.McKinney@tn.gov 

Wendy Fortney, Program Evaluator 901-543-6003 901-275-5584 Wendy.Fortney@tn.gov 

Dennis Fant, Program Evaluator 901-543-2479 901-258-3726 Dennis.Fant@tn.gov 

Michelle Owens, Program Evaluator 901-348-3991 michelle.owens@tn.gov 

Christine Smith, Program Evaluator 901-543-6328 901-275-5578 christine.smith@tn.gov 

Cynthia Burks-Hampton, Program Evaluator 901-543-6127 901-275-5583 Cynthia.Burks-Hampton@tn.gov

Aubury Rogers, Program Evaluator 901-543-6362 901-275-5578 Aubury.Rogers@tn.gov 

Shelby

Shelby

Shelby

Shelby

mailto:Bennie.Walker@tn.gov
mailto:marsha.leake@tn.gov
mailto:Freda.Adams@tn.gov
mailto:Nicole.Fifer@tn.gov
mailto:Pearly.Taylor@tn.gov
mailto:Artricia.Polk@tn.gov
mailto:Naomi.Jones@tn.gov
mailto:Patricia.J.Jackson@tn.gov
mailto:Fannie.Lamar@tn.gov
mailto:teri.brooks@tn.gov
mailto:Cathy.X.Woodward-Genesy@tn.gov
mailto:Andrea.Randle@tn.gov
mailto:Richard.Wright@tn.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Carter@tn.gov
mailto:Bernice.Eddins@tn.gov
mailto:Annette.Walker@tn.gov
mailto:Katrina.Gathwright@tn.gov
mailto:Deborah.Shannon@tn.gov
mailto:Nicloe.J.Hendricks@tn.gov
mailto:tamika.parker@tn.gov
mailto:Barry.C.McKinney@tn.gov
mailto:Wendy.Fortney@tn.gov
mailto:Dennis.Fant@tn.gov
mailto:michelle.owens@tn.gov
mailto:christine.smith@tn.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Burks-Hampton@tn.gov
mailto:Aubury.Rogers@tn.gov


District 9 -Clarksville

350 Pageant Lane, Suite 301

Clarksville, TN 37040-3813

Fax:  931-572-1654

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Rona Vaughan,  Licensing Field Supervisor 931-645-0657 931-982-0142 Rona.Vaughan@tn.gov 

Patricia Martin, Secretary 931-645-0652 Patricia.Martin@tn.gov 

Cynthia Brooks, Program Evaluator 931-645-0627 931-982-0141 Cynthia.Brooks@tn.gov 

Sharon Cochran, Program Evaluator 931-645-0661 931-237-1055 Sharon.Cochran@tn.gov 

Georgia Sue Camplin, Program Evaluator 931-645-0677 931-982-0146 Sue.Camplin@tn.gov 

Peggy Pulley, Program Evaluator 931-645-0653 931-982-0150 Peggy.Pulley@tn.gov 

Joseph Weaks, Program Evaluator 931-645-0640 931-982-0129 Joe.Weaks@tn.gov 

Cathy Briggs, Program Evaluator 931-645-0625 931-797-7484 Cathy.Briggs@tn.gov 

Cindy Fox, Program Evaluator 931-645-0626 931-982-0128 Cindy.X.Fox@tn.gov 

Amy Vien, Program Evaluator 931-645-0619 931-241-7220 amy.vien@tn.gov 

Teresa Grant-Key, Program Evaluator 931-645-0671 931-982-0127 Teresa.Grant-Key@tn.gov 

District 10 - Cleveland

950 Star Vue Drive, SW, Suite 1

Cleveland, TN  37311-5700

Fax: 423-559-4986

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Jenann Lay, Licensing Field Supervisor 423-478-6734 423-463-1558 Jenann.Lay@tn.gov

Carol Jordan, Secretary 423-478-6735 Carol.Jordan@tn.gov 

Mischelle Helterbridle, Program Evaluator 865-988-0256 423-463-1579 Mischelle.Helterbridle@tn.gov 

Kambli O. Norris, Program Evaluator 423-478-6737 423-463-1562 Kambli.Norris@tn.gov 

Tracee Garner, Program Evaluator 865-981-2350-150 865-202-6146 Tracee.K.Garner@tn.gov 

Sarah Randolph, Program Evaluator 865-981-2350-147 865-202-6130 Sarah.Randolph@tn.gov 

Mitzi Cogdell, Program Evaluator 423-478-6736 423-463-1561 Mitzi.Cogdell@tn.gov 

District 11 - Jackson

Lowell Thomas St Office Blg., Suite 210

225 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.

Jackson, TN 38301

Fax:  731-423-5600

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

April McKinney, Licensing Field Supervisor 731-426-6102 731-343-0433 April.McKinney@tn.gov 

Sherryl Godwin, Secretary 731-426-6110 Sherryl.E.Godwin@tn.gov 

Vicki Worsham, Program Evaluator 731-426-6105 731-343-0416 Vicki.Worsham@tn.gov 

Rachel Peter, Program Evaluator 731-426-6108 731-418-0139 rachel.peters@tn.gov 

Elizabeth Shore, Program Evaluator 731-426-6106 731-343-0417 Elizabeth.Shore@tn.gov 

Kristin Mitchell, Program Evaluator  731-426-6107 731-343-0422 Kristin. Mitchell@tn.gov 

Anita R. Green, Program Evaluator 731-426-6103 731-694-2635 Anita.Green@tn.gov 

Sharon Perry, Program Evaluator 731-426-6104 731-343-0434 Sharon.Perry@tn.gov 
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District 12 - Murfreesboro

1711B Old Fort Parkway

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Fax:  615-494-5434

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Chris Mang, Licensing Field Supervisor 615-849-0749 615-339-8938 Chris.Mang@tn.gov 

Elizabeth Miller, Secretary 615-849-0753 Elizabeth.X.Miller@tn.gov 

Jennifer Walker, Program Evaluator 615-849-0765 615-339-8956 Jennifer.walker@tn.gov 

Christy Newman Baker, Program Evaluator 931-723-5050 931-982-0135 Christy.Newman@tn.gov 

Mia Bowling, Program Evaluator  615-547-5051 615-339-8955 Mia.Bowling@tn.gov 

Judy Andrews, Program Evaluator 615-849-0775 615-339-8964 Judy.Andrews@tn.gov 

Marsha Love, Program Evaluator 615-849-0770 615-339-8963 Marsha.Love@tn.gov 

Denise Hayes, Program Evaluator 931-962-1150 931-797-7714 Denise.Hayes@tn.gov 

Lacey Curtis 615-849-0769 615-418-5101 lacey.curtis@tn.gov 

Child Care Licensing Program Supervisors

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Janice Wilson 615-532-4194 615-571-1494 Janice.C.Wilson@tn.gov Middle TN Region

400 Deaderick Street

Nashville, TN 37243

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Sigmund U. Hamilton 901-543-7716 901-233-4032 Sigmund.U.Hamilton@tn.gov West TN Region

One Commerce Square 40 South Main Street, 9th Floor

Memphis, TN 38103-9987

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number Email Address Counties Served

Cassandra Bloom 865-594-9160 865-202-6133 Cassandra.Bloom@tn.gov   East TN Region

7175 Strawberry Plains Pike, Suite 200

Knoxville, TN 37914

Child Care Licensing Program Director

Name and Title Office Phone Number Mobile Phone Number

Joyce Turner 615-313-4771

400 Deaderick Street

Nashville, TN 37243

DHS - Child Care Services Central Office Staff - Nashville 

400 Deaderick Street

Citizens Plaza Building, 7th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Fax:  615-532-9956

Name and Title Office Phone Number

Carrie Hall, Child Care Licensing Administrative  Assistant 615-313-5029

Basem Girgis, DHS Program Coordinator 615-313-5082

David Shirk, Coordinator II 615-313-4782

Christie Williams, Child Care Services Administrative Assistant 615-770-3884

Dr. Katari Coleman, Child Care Services Program Director 615-313-5485 Katari.Coleman@tn.gov 

Email Address

joyce.turner@tn.gov 

David.Shirk@tn.gov 

Revised 9-23-2015

Email Address

Christie.Williams@tn.gov 

Basem.Girgis@tn.gov 

Carrie.Hall@tn.gov 
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